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Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Ppowerabs | ALimit |
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 976.97401 MHz -57.62 dem -17.62 d& 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 023.16592 MHz -57.34 dem -17.34 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.94026 GHz -56.14 dBm -16.14 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2,52187 GHz -56.00 dBm -16.00 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37969 GHz -54.79 dBm -14.79 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.37942 GHz -51.71 dBm -11.71 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.90560 GHz -51.99 dem -11,99 d& 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6,91216 GHz -51.63 dem -11.63 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.92626 GHz -54.85 dBm -14.85 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 13.94925 GHz -54.82 dBm -14.82 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.60152 GHz -52.75 dém -12.75 d8 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 1583464 GHz -52.92 dém -12.92 de
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.68133 GHz -52.36 dém -12.36 db 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 26.68483 GHz -52.41 dém -12.41 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.66477 GHz -50.27 dém -10.27 d8 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.63777 GHz -49.99 dBm -5.99 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 971.64168 MHz -57.56 dém -17.56 db
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.51987 GHz -56.39 dém -16.3% d&
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37916 GHz -52.50 dém -12.50 d&
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.95807 GHz -51.82 dém -11.82 db
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.95075 GHz -54.96 dBm -14.96 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.78414 GHz -52.78 dém -12.78 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.67383 GHz -52.48 dém -12.48 db
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.62377 GHz -50.12 dém -10.12 dB
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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Range Low | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimif
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 812.15642 MHz -57.56 dBm -17.56 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 973.09595 MHz -57.44 dém -17.44 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2,93627 GHz -56.48 dBm -16.48 d& 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2.50087 GHz -56.48 dBm -16.48 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37916 GHz -54.96 dBm -14.96 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37942 GHz -52.41 dém -12.41 dB
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60101 GHz -49.89 dém -24.89 dB 3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53468 GHz -55.04 dém -30.04 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.75487 GHz -46.64 dem -6.64 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 4,14760 GHz -51.29 dem -11.29 de
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 11.32644 GHz -55.03 dBm -15.03 d& 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.91426 GHz -54.85 dBm -14.85 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1000 MHz 15,83564 GHz -52.70 dém -12.70 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17,61152 GHz -52.84 dém -12.84 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.70483 GHz -52.47 dém -12.47 db 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 26.69483 GHz -52.45 dem -12.45 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.56378 GHz -50.19 dém -10.19 d& 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.65877 GHz -50.09 dBém -10.09 dB
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30,000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 976.00450 MHz -57.46 dBm -17.46 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2,47488 GHz -56.52 dBm -16.52 d&
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37942 GHz -52.41 dém -12.41 dB
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53723 GHz -54.94 dBm -29.94 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.94963 GHz -51.79 dém -11,79 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.91826 GHz -55.01 dém -15.01 d&
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 17.60802 GHz -52.78 dBm -12.78 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.69183 GHz -52.35 dBm -12.35 d&
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.56078 GHz -50.27 dém -10.27 d&
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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Range Low | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimif
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 653.15592 MHz -57.22 dém -17.22 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 935.76962 MHz -57.03 dém -17.03 de
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2,94826 GHz -56.06 dem -16.06 d& 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2.51437 GHz -56.02 dem -16.02 de
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37937 GHz -52.11 dBm -12.11 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.37937 GHz -51.51 dBm -11.51 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68639 GHz -47.94 dBm -22.94 dB 3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68647 GHz -48.02 dBm -23.02 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.95713 GHz -51.29 dem -11.29 d& 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6,92949 GHz -51.51 dem -11.51de
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.90276 GHz -54.58 dBm -14.58 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 13.92676 GHz -54.57 dBm -14.57 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.61202 GHz -52.12 dém -12.12 d8 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 17.60452 GHz -52.37 dém -12.37 de
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.65533 GHz -52.10 dém -12.10 db 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2B.66033 GHz -52.12 dém -12.12 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.66527 GHz -49.84 dBm -5.84 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.51628 GHz -49.78 dBm -5.78 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  pPowerabs | ALimit
30,000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 684, 18041 MHz -57.15 dBm -17.15 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2,52237 GHz -55.95 dBm -15.95 d&
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37937 GHz -52.04 dém -12.04 d&
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68647 GHz -47.79 dBm -22.79 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.93699 GHz -51.67 dBm -11.67 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.89626 GHz -54.70 dém -14.70 d&
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 15,76714 GHz -52.47 dBm -12.47 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.68983 GHz -52.01 dBm -12.01 d&
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.64227 GHz -49.81 dém -9.81 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit |
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 960.97701 MHz -57.44 dBm -17.44 d& 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 976.00450 MHz -57.36 dem -17.36 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97076 GHz -56.43 dBm -16.43 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2,93277 GHz -56.31 dBm -16.31 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37916 GHz -54.32 dBm -14.32 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.37942 GHz -52.97 dBm -12.97 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.92293 GHz -52.10 dem -12,10 d& 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6,93839 GHz -51.72 dem -11.73 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 10.62299 GHz -54.95 dBm -14.95 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 13.95575 GHz -54.93 dBm -14.93 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.60552 GHz -52.73 dém -12.73 d8 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 1577664 GHz -52.71 dém -12.71 de
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.65183 GHz -52.35 dém -12.35 db 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 26.63034 GHz -52.49 dém -12.45 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.66327 GHz -50.28 dém -10.28 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.64127 GHz -50.17 dBm -10.17 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 872.75112 MHz -57.57 dém -17.57 db
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.49238 GHz -56.53 dém -16.53 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37942 GHz -52.74 dém -12.74 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.09087 GHz -51.80 dém -11.90 db
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 10.59299 GHz -54.68 dBm -14.68 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.60302 GHz -52.61 dém -12.61 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.67683 GHz -52.36 dém -12.36 db
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.55578 GHz -50.03 dém -10.03 dB
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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Range Low | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimif
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 988.12344 MHz -57.54 dBm -17.54 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 947.88856 MHz -57.39 dém -17.39 de
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.60685 GHz -56.54 dem -16.54 d& 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 251587 GHz -56.42 dBm -16.42 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37942 GHz -54.85 dBm -14.85 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.37916 GHz -53.10 dBm -13.10 dB
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59046 GHz -55.10 dBm -30.10 d& 3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54714 GHz -55.01 dBm -30.01 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.76741 GHz -47.05 dem -7.05 d& 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6,90228 GHz -51.89 dem -11.89 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.92576 GHz -55.00 dBm -15.00 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 13.94975 GHz -55.00 dBm -15.00 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.81414 GHz -52.72 dém -12.72 d8 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 15.84113 GHz -52.70 dém -12.70 de
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.65783 GHz -52.51 dém -12.51 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2B.69683 GHz -52.45 dem -12.45 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.63327 GHz -50.15 dém -10.15 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.58028 GHz -50.15 dBm -10.15 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 923.65067 MHz -57.57 dém -17.57 d&
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.50387 GHz -56.55 dém -16.55 db
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37916 GHz -53.59 dém -13.58 dB
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53683 GHz -55.07 dém -30.07 d&
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 5.93531 GHz -51.7% dém -11.75 db
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.93475 GHz -54.93 dém -14.93 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.84363 GHz -52.84 dém -12.84 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.68983 GHz -52.41 dém -12.41 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.59128 GHz -50.05 dém -10.05 d&
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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Range Low | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs |
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 927.52874 MHz -57.23 dém -17.23 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 961.94653 MHz -57.39 dém
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.94976 GHz -5E£.99 dem -15.99 d& 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2,48638 GHz -56.25 dem -16.25 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.49575 GHz -48.85 dBm -8.85 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.37937 GHz -51.63 dBm -11.63 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68631 GHz -47.77 dém -22.77 dB 3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68639 GHz -48.37 dBm -23.37 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.99695 GHz -51.88 dem -11.88 d& 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6,93558 GHz -51.63 dem -11.63 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 10.59349 GHz -54.90 dBm -14.90 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 13.92326 GHz -54.86 dBm -14.86 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.88801 GHz -52.79 dém -12.79 d& 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 17.60702 GHz -52.81 dém -12.81 de
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.67583 GHz -52.3% dém -12.35 db 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2B.67933 GHz -52.49 dém -12.45 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 36.89482 GHz -49.93 dém -9.93 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.61177 GHz -49.99 dBm -5.99 dB
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30,000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 972.12644 MHz -57.46 dBm -17.46 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.,53037 GHz -56.36 dBm -16.36 d&
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37937 GHz -51.57 dém -11.57 d&
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68647 GHz -48.65 dBm -23.65 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.90418 GHz -52.00 dBm -12.00 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 10.62699 GHz -54.69 dém -14.69 d&
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 17.60252 GHz -52.60 dBm -12.60 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.65983 GHz -52.47 dém -12.47 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.45928 GHz -50.01 dém -10.01 d&
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-20 der -30 dBm
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-50 dBm — -50 dBm
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70 dB =70 dBm
-80 dBm -80 dBm
-80 dBm -90 dBm
Start 30.0 MHz 77008 pts Stop 38.0 GHz Start 30.0 MHz 77008 pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Ppowerabs | ALimit |
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 973.09595 MHz -57.26 dem -17.26 d& 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 054.19040 MHz -57.54 dem -17.54 db
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.51987 GHz -56.32 dBm -16.32 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.98675 GHz -56.21 dém -16.21 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37916 GHz -54.46 dBm -14.46 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37916 GHz -52.67 dém -12.67 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.94729 GHz -51.95 dem -11,95 d& 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6,96229 GHz -51.87 dem -11.87 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 10.62299 GHz -55.01 dBm -15.01 d& 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.91526 GHz -54.59 dém -14.95 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1000 MHz 15,78914 GHz -52.91 dém -12.91 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17,62452 GHz -52.86 dém -12.86 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.68433 GHz -52.4% dém -12.45 db 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 268.69833 GHz -52.19 dBém -12.12 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.55378 GHz -50.06 dém -10.06 d& 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.49928 GHz -49.98 dBm -9.98 dB
L J L ] e

Data: 1
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RefLevel 0.00 dBm  Offset 16.80 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100
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70 dB
-80 dBm
-90 dBm
Start 30.0 MHz 77008 pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequenc:! | Powerabs | ALimit |
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 951.28186 MHz -57.45 dem -17.45 db
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.96176 GHz -56.28 dém -16.28 d8
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37942 GHz -52.00 dém -12.00 d&
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.99274 GHz -51.81 dém -11.81 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.87976 GHz -54.94 dBm -14.94 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.78764 GHz -52.52 dém -12.52 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.67233 GHz -52.43 dém -12.43 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.67777 GHz -50.00 dém -10.00 d&
L J wa
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Report No. : FG041648-02E

LTE Band 48C / 20MHz+10MHz

256QAM

Highest Channel / 1RB0O and 1RB49

Highest Channel / 1IRB99 and 1RBO
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Ref Level 0.00 dBm  Offset 16.80 dB Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 0.00 d8m  Offset 16.80 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr (@1 Avapwr
Limit ¢heck pafbs Limit fheck PABS
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Start 30.0 MHz 78009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz Start 30.0 MHz 78009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Range Low | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs |
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 946.43428 MHz -57.22 dBm -17.22 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 953.22089 MHz -57.47 dém
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2,95676 GHz -56.13 deém -16.13 d& 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2,96626 GHz -56.21 dem -16.21 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37942 GHz -53.60 dBm -13.60 d& 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37916 GHz -51.71 dém -11.71 dB
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60117 GHz -54.30 dém -29.30 d8 3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.55601 GHz -55.02 dém -30.02 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.90745 GHz -51.83 dém -11.83 d& 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6,99280 GHz -51.69 dem -11.69 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 10.60549 GHz -54.68 dBm -14.68 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 10.61449 GHz -54.95 diém -14.95 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1000 MHz 17.60252 GHz -52,50 dém -12.50 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17,60202 GHz -52.84 dém -12.84 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.67433 GHz -52.26 dém -12.26 db 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 26.68983 GHz -52.54 dBém -12.54 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.63427 GHz -49.90 dém -9.90 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.53628 GHz -50.19 dBm -10.19 dB
L J L ] e
Date: 12 10:12:14 Date: 12

Highest Channel / FullRB
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Ref Level 0.00 dém Offset 16.80 dB Mode suto Sweep

SGL Count 100/100
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-80 dBm
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Start 30.0 MHz 78009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  pPowerabs | ALimit
30,000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 967.27886 MHz -57.18 dBm -17.18 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.87876 GHz -56.20 dém -16.20 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37942 GHz -51.64 dém -11.64 d&
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54794 GHz -54.78 dBm -29.78 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.91621 GHz -51.23 dém -11.23 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 10.64099 GHz -54.75 dBm -14.75 d&
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 17.60602 GHz -52.62 dBm -12.62 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.65483 GHz -52.22 dém -12.22 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.64127 GHz -49.90 dém -9.90 dB
J wa
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SPORTON LAB.
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Report No. : FG041648-02E

LTE Band 48C / 20MHz+15MHz

256QAM

Lowest Channel / 1IRB0O and 1RB74

Lowest Channel / 1IRB99 and 1RBO

p: 1
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Data: 1

RefLevel 0.00 dBm  Offset 16.80 dB Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 0.00 d8m  Offset 16.80 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr (@1 Avapwr
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-80 dBm -80 dBm
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Start 30.0 MHz 77009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz Start 30.0 MHz 77009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Range Low | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs |
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 987.15392 MHz -57.59 dém -17.59 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 934.80010 MHz -57.53 dBm
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2,52337 GHz -56.43 dBm -16.43 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2,06726 GHz -56.26 dem -16.26 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.48576 GHz -46.20 dBm -6.20 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.37937 GHz -52.48 dBm -12.48 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64939 GHz -47.82 dém -22.82 dB 3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68647 GHz -48.29 dBm -23.20 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.90560 GHz -52.08 dem -12.08 d& 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6.89716 GHz -51.98 dem -11.98 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.93675 GHz -54.88 dBm -14.88 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 13.91226 GHz -55.05 dBm -15.05 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.60852 GHz -52.86 dém -12.86 d& 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 17.60402 GHz -52.70 dém -12.70 de
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.70083 GHz -52.56 dém -12.56 db 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 26.70533 GHz -52.48 dém -12.48 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.52178 GHz -50.10 dém -10.10 d8 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.65127 GHz -50.24 dBm -10.24 dB

] [
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Data: 1
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Ref Level 0.00 dBm  Offset 16.80 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr
Limit ¢heck PARS
-10 dB —HHpT AT 2
-20 der
-30 dBm
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e
-70 dBr
-80 dBm
-90 dB
Start 30.0 MHz 77009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  pPowerabs | ALimit
30,000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 96097701 MHz -57.51 dBm -17.51 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 299775 GHz -56.60 dem -16.60 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.37937 GHz -52.03 dém -12.03 d&
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68639 GHz -48.29 dBm -23.29 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.93324 GHz -51.85 dém -11.85 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.90976 GHz -54.95 dém -14.95 d&
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 17.60702 GHz -52.84 dBm -12.84 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 28.71333 GHz -52.50 dém -12,50 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.55178 GHz -50.22 dém -10.22 dB
J wa
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG041648-02E

LTE Band 48C / 20MHz+15MHz

256QAM

Middle Channel / 1IRB0O and 1RB74

Middle Channel / 1IRB99 and 1RBO
